

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9377-9409/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in W.A. Nos. 657 & 850/11, 1360, 1690, 2528, 2568, 2569, 2600, 2611, 2612, 2613, 2693, 1654, 2627, 1664, 1869, 1951 & 2694/2007, 622, 649, 2322, 2324 & 2332/2008, 118, 162, 239, 288, 310, 384, 412 & 881/2009 and WP(C) No. 1374 & 8059/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIGHLAND PRODUCES CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH I.As. 1-33 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master