S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19309-19341/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIGHLAND PRODUCES CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chetan Chawla, adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Raghenth Basant,adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan,adv. M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Wills Mathews,adv. Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv

Ms.Neelam Saini,adv. Mr.M.P.Vinod,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted last opportunity for filing proof of dasti.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.37

-2-

Ld.counsel for respondent No.17 submits that she has not received the copy of the pleadings. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings. Respondent No.17 may file counter affidavit after the service of pleadings.

List the matter on 23.04.2014.

(Sunil Thomas)

SB