mg

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19309-19341/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIGHLAND PRODUCES CO.LTD.& ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv Mr. P. George Giri ,Adv M/S. K.J. John & Co. , Adv Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Learned counsel for the and the learned counsel for the respondent petitioners No.17 are present.

The Learned counsel for the appearing respondent seeks and is given four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.

...2

Item No. 35

/ _

- 2

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is given three weeks time to comply with the terms of the office report. List again on 12.8.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)

Registrar