

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19309-19341/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2011 in WA No. 657/2011 02/08/2011 in WA No. 850/2011 02/08/2011 in WA No. 1360/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 1690/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2568/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2569/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2600/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2611/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2612/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2613/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2693/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 1654/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2627/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 1664/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 1869/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 1951/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2694/2007 02/08/2011 in WA No. 622/2008 02/08/2011 in WA No. 649/2008 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2322/2008 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2324/2008 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2332/2008 02/08/2011 in WA No. 118/2009 02/08/2011 in WA No. 162/2009 02/08/2011 in WA No. 239/2009 02/08/2011 in WA No. 288/2009 02/08/2011 in WA No. 310/2009 02/08/2011 in WA No. 384/2009 02/08/2011 in WA No. 412/2009 02/08/2011 in WA No. 881/2009 02/08/2011 in WPC No. 1374/2005 02/08/2011 in WPC No. 8059/2005 02/08/2011 in WA No. 2538/2007 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HIGHLAND PRODUCES CO.LTD.& ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar M.S., Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2016.02.26

12:47:30 IST

Reason:

Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

2

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv. for
M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is allowed to comply
with the office report.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER